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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Mary Ann Allen Aron R Chambers 10 Mar 1841
Miss Sarah Arrasmith Skiler Woolery 23 May 1841
Franklin Baker Miss Rose Ann Soderous 2 Aug 1841
Samuel Barnett Nancy Ann Hendrie 10 Oct 1841
Ella Bish C M Cone 25 Aug 1841
Mr John A Blanchard Miss Lucinda Despain 15 Feb 1841
Polly Bradley Anderson I March 2 Sep 1841
Ruel Cane Nancy Darby 29 Jul 1841
Aron R Chambers Mary Ann Allen 10 Mar 1841
Mary Ann Chautton Scth L Finny 3 Aug 1841
Sarah Ann Childers William Marvin Mcclain 14 Oct 1841
Mr Josephus Claypool Miss Elisabeth Williams 13 Dec 1841
C M Cone Ella Bish 25 Aug 1841
Martha Aron Coolley Davis Washington Mccoy 30 Dec 1841
Jashua B Cox Jane Shanks 2 Dec 1841
Nancy Darby Ruel Cane 29 Jul 1841
Miss Lucinda Despain Mr John A Blanchard 15 Feb 1841
Catharine Dickeson Charles Runkle 3 Jun 1841
Margaret Downing James N Gleason 7 Nov 1841
Jane Duckworth Peter Tabbott 16 Sep 1841
Scth L Finny Mary Ann Chautton 3 Aug 1841
Ardeala Gale Jos Mcpherson 4 Apr 1841
Ardeala Gale Joh Mcpherson 4 Apr 1841
Riley Gale Miss Mary Patterson 20 Mar 1841
James N Gleason Margaret Downing 7 Nov 1841
Russel Grant Elizabeth Sharp 1 Nov 1841
Helen Gristy Thomas Osbryn 20 Sep 1841
Charity Hatfield Abraham Lyon 25 Nov 1841
Nancy Ann Hendrie Samuel Barnett 10 Oct 1841
Hiram Heuett Sarah Wilson 10 Nov 1841
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Nicholas Jones Lucrecia Pharnsworth 15 May 1841
Abraham Lyon Charity Hatfield 25 Nov 1841
Edry Maggard John Miers 26 Aug 1841
Jacob Maggard Elizabeth Myers 11 Feb 1841
Anderson I March Polly Bradley 2 Sep 1841
Matheus Miss Rhoda N Smith 24 Apr 1841
William Marvin Mcclain Sarah Ann Childers 14 Oct 1841
Davis Washington Mccoy Martha Aron Coolley 30 Dec 1841
Joh Mcpherson Ardeala Gale 4 Apr 1841
Jos Mcpherson Ardeala Gale 4 Apr 1841
Edward R Mennford Louisana Ann Morrison 3 Jun 1841
John Miers Edry Maggard 26 Aug 1841
Lucinda Caroline Miller John W Monterth 4 Aug 1841
John W Monterth Lucinda Caroline Miller 4 Aug 1841
Louisana Ann Morrison Edward R Mennford 3 Jun 1841
Elizabeth Myers Jacob Maggard 11 Feb 1841
Thomas Osbryn Helen Gristy 20 Sep 1841
Miss Mary Patterson Riley Gale 20 Mar 1841
Lucrecia Pharnsworth Nicholas Jones 15 May 1841
Lardda Price Elis Shope 1841
Miss Sarah G Reynolds Mr Aaron Smith 21 Nov 1841
Mr William Rule Martha Jane Shannon 1 Apr 1841
Charles Runkle Catharine Dickeson 3 Jun 1841
Malraday Saling Hiram Williams 14 Aug 1841
Jane Shanks Jashua B Cox 2 Dec 1841
Martha Jane Shannon Mr William Rule 1 Apr 1841
Elizabeth Sharp Russel Grant 1 Nov 1841
Elis Shope Lardda Price 1841
Mr Aaron Smith Miss Sarah G Reynolds 21 Nov 1841
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Miss Rhoda N Smith Matheus 24 Apr 1841
Miss Rose Ann Soderous Franklin Baker 2 Aug 1841
Peter Tabbott Jane Duckworth 16 Sep 1841
Miss Elisabeth Williams Mr Josephus Claypool 13 Dec 1841
Hiram Williams Malraday Saling 14 Aug 1841
Emily Wilson Gillman Yodd 9 Nov 1841
Sarah Wilson Hiram Heuett 10 Nov 1841
Skiler Woolery Miss Sarah Arrasmith 23 May 1841
Gillman Yodd Emily Wilson 9 Nov 1841
John Alexander Nancy Shanks 18 Dec 1842
Ruth Ann Amos Nashan Dawson Dec 1842
Horato P Arnol Margret Walters 1842
Miss Ellen Bedes Mr Richard S Staples 1842
Joseph S Bice Sarah Williams 17 Feb 1842
Maney Potter Blanchard Sanard Garfield 26 Jun 1842
Richman Bradley Susanna March 1842
Susannah Bradley David March 14 Jul 1842
Charles Burnes Sarah Chambers 20 Sep 1842
Rachel Camd William Neel Seign 24 May 1842
Sarah Chambers Charles Burnes 20 Sep 1842
Elisabeth Childers Fountain Goldsberry 18 Nov 1842
Martha Ann Clark Samuel Sinnock 26 May 1842
Cathonna Cochran William Rolls 24 Mar 1842
Robert Colvin Elisabeth Trite 2 Apr 1842
Mary Cooley Samuel Dunn 20 Mar 1842
Nashan Dawson Ruth Ann Amos Dec 1842
James Dunn Miss Margaret Pearce 10 Jan 1842
Samuel Dunn Mary Cooley 20 Mar 1842
Louisa P Eads Khe Lyon 1842
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Walser Emery Elizabeth Standeford 1842
Sanard Garfield Maney Potter Blanchard 26 Jun 1842
Fountain Goldsberry Elisabeth Childers 18 Nov 1842
Miss Ellen Merial Grout Thomas Kirk Norris 1842
George Hadson Elizabeth Pearce 17 Apr 1842
Joseph Hicks Lucy Cusherine Rochenbaugh 18 Aug 1842
Thomas H Jesse Ann H Turner 18 Dec 1842
Miss Mary E Johnson Thood Cordey Smith 29 Sep 1842
Khe Lyon Louisa P Eads 1842
David March Susannah Bradley 14 Jul 1842
Susanna March Richman Bradley 1842
Robert Menefee Eliza Richardson 1 Dec 1842
Thomas Kirk Norris Miss Ellen Merial Grout 1842
Elizabeth Pearce George Hadson 17 Apr 1842
Miss Margaret Pearce James Dunn 10 Jan 1842
Silas Ramsey Hennetta Swarts 1842
Eliza Richardson Robert Menefee 1 Dec 1842
Lucy Cusherine Rochenbaugh Joseph Hicks 18 Aug 1842
William Rolls Cathonna Cochran 24 Mar 1842
William Neel Seign Rachel Camd 24 May 1842
John Shafer Martha Standard 16 Oct 1842
Nancy Shanks John Alexander 18 Dec 1842
Samuel Sinnock Martha Ann Clark 26 May 1842
Thood Cordey Smith Miss Mary E Johnson 29 Sep 1842
Martha Standard John Shafer 16 Oct 1842
Elizabeth Standeford Walser Emery 1842
Mr Richard S Staples Miss Ellen Bedes 1842
Hennetta Swarts Silas Ramsey 1842
Elisabeth Trite Robert Colvin 2 Apr 1842
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Ann H Turner Thomas H Jesse 18 Dec 1842
Margret Walters Horato P Arnol 1842
Sarah Williams Joseph S Bice 17 Feb 1842
Benjamin Abrams Martha Clemons 20 Apr 1843
Elisa Anderson Andrew Mcculley 1843
Ann Baker William Neal 28 Feb 1843
Maria Barker John Neland 21 Dec 1843
Francis C Barnes Abram C Cummins 1843
Zeriban Barnes James Smith 6 Mar 1843
Mr Edward M Beckwith Miss Menina Vincent 1843
Clendes Belford Herman Cobin 14 Sep 1843
America Billips George W Daggs 25 Dec 1843
Martha Billips David Somers 4 Apr 1843
Richard Blane Sarah Rebeka 5 Jan 1843
Elisabeth Bowen William Evans 5 Nov 1843
John Bower Julia Simth 23 Apr 1843
Midred Ann Buckner Samuel T Glover 28 Jun 1843
John B Callce Mary Hicks 26 Oct 1843
David Carter Elisabeth A Dickerson 9 Feb 1843
James Maddison Chambers Amanda Craig 1843
Nancy Ann Chambers Clemont Herryford 11 Dec 1843
James Chapman Sarah Teeple 8 Mar 1843
Jame P Childers Mary J Mc Dowel 1843
William P Childers Malissia Jestus 2 Feb 1843
Martha Clemons Benjamin Abrams 20 Apr 1843
Herman Cobin Clendes Belford 14 Sep 1843
Delela Colvin Henry B Paris 11 Dec 1843
Mr James Combs Miss Elizabeth Scot 4 Dec 1843
John O Connor Julian Stone 1843
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Charles Crachon Rebecca Daniel 25 Aug 1843
Amanda Craig James Maddison Chambers 1843
William Crow Barbary Dye 1843
Abram C Cummins Francis C Barnes 1843
Miss Paulina Curry Reuben S Grows Esq 4 May 1843
George W Daggs America Billips 25 Dec 1843
Rebecca Daniel Charles Crachon 25 Aug 1843
Rebecca Daniel Gibson Palmer 25 Aug 1843
Elizabeth Darr Thomas Sump 1843
Mrs Sarah Davis Mr John Hunsaker 1843
William Davis Melinda Snelling 1843
Elisabeth A Dickerson David Carter 9 Feb 1843
James Doughty Judith Mccabe 1843
William Downing Rebeca Ann Wooden 9 Mar 1843
Mary Ann Dun Peres Ellis 21 Sep 1843
Ursula Dunn Ronney Pearce 14 Jul 1843
Barbary Dye William Crow 1843
Peres Ellis Mar??An Dun 21 Sep 1843
Mary Esley William Mefford 23 Sep 1843
William Evans Elisabeth Bowen 5 Nov 1843
Mr Thomas Ferguson Miss Lacinda Snelling 31 Jul 1843
John M Fish Esq Miss Mary A Forsha 11 May 1843
Miss Mary A Forsha John M Fish Esq 11 May 1843
John Garmon Patsy Rigsby 3 Aug 1843
Larkins C Garnett Juliann Townsen 9 Nov 1843
Hans Gestmond Christine Samuels 12 Jun 1843
Samuel T Glover Midred Ann Buckner 28 Jun 1843
Hennery Goldenberg Herman Kashen 27 Aug 1843
Mr John Goodum Miss Lydia Needham 28 Aug 1843
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Reuben S Grows Esq Miss Paulina Curry 4 May 1843
Stephen Gusty Rebeccah Woods 16 Jun 1843
Clemont Herryford Nancy Ann Chambers 11 Dec 1843
Sarah Herryford Henry Hillbrant 14 Sep 1843
Mary Hicks John B Callce 26 Oct 1843
Henry Hillbrant Sarah Herryford 14 Sep 1843
Mr John Hunsaker Mrs Sarah Davis 1843
Malissia Jestus William P Childers 2 Feb 1843
Herman Kashen Hennery Goldenberg 27 Aug 1843
John Lockhart Nancy Shannon 20 Dec 1843
Hannah Marton Jonathan Mcclure 13 Oct 1843
Mary J Mc Dowel Jame P Childers 1843
Judith Mccabe James Doughty 1843
Mr William Mcclellan Miss Naney Ann Wacker 1843
Jonathan Mcclure Hannah Marton 13 Oct 1843
Andrew Mcculley Elisa Anderson 1843
Mary Ann Mclean Edwin S Sloan 2 Jan 1843
William Mefford Mary Esley 23 Sep 1843
Isaac Mills Jane Wilson 24 Jun 1843
Jane Myers James Porter 16 Nov 1843
William Neal Ann Baker 28 Feb 1843
Miss Lydia Needham Mr John Goodum 28 Aug 1843
John Neland Maria Barker 21 Dec 1843
Gibson Palmer Rebecca Daniel 25 Aug 1843
James Palmer Sarah Pearce 11 Nov 1843
Emily Paris Daniel Wooden 27 Feb 1843
Henry B Paris Delela Colvin 11 Dec 1843
Ronney Pearce Ursula Dunn 14 Jul 1843
Sarah Pearce James Palmer 11 Nov 1843
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
James Porter Jane Myers 16 Nov 1843
Wamer Pratt Elizabeth Jane Shelton 16 Mar 1843
Sarah Rebeka Richard Blane 5 Jan 1843
Alzira Jane Rhodes John Thompson 10 May 1843
Patsy Rigsby John Garmon 3 Aug 1843
Rhodes Samuel Roades Elizabeth Ann Wilcoxkson 25 Dec 1843
John Rodes Mary Shanks 29 May 1843
Christine Samuels Hans Gestmond 12 Jun 1843
Miss Elizabeth Scot Mr James Combs 4 Dec 1843
Mary Shanks John Rodes 29 May 1843
Nancy Shannon John Lockhart 20 Dec 1843
Elizabeth Jane Shelton Wamer Pratt 16 Mar 1843
Julia Simth John Bower 23 Apr 1843
Edwin S Sloan Mary Ann Mclean 2 Jan 1843
James Smith Zeriban Barnes 6 Mar 1843
Miss Lacinda Snelling Mr Thomas Ferguson 31 Jul 1843
Melinda Snelling William Davis 1843
David Somers Martha Billips 4 Apr 1843
Bluford Stice Martha Stice 28 Dec 1843
Martha Stice Bluford Stice 28 Dec 1843
Julian Stone John O Connor 1843
Thomas Sump Elizabeth Darr 1843
Sarah Teeple James Chapman 8 Mar 1843
John Thompson Alzira Jane Rhodes 10 May 1843
Juliann Townsen Larkins C Garnett 9 Nov 1843
Miss Menina Vincent Mr Edward M Beckwith 1843
Miss Naney Ann Wacker Mr William Mcclellan 1843
Elizabeth Ann Wilcoxkson Rhodes Samuel Roades 25 Dec 1843
Ellen Williams Emery Wiseman 30 Mar 1843
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Jane Wilson Isaac Mills 24 Jun 1843
Emery Wiseman Ellen Williams 30 Mar 1843
Daniel Wooden Emily Paris 27 Feb 1843
Rebeca Ann Wooden William Downing 9 Mar 1843
Rebeccah Woods Stephen Gusty 16 Jun 1843
Louinania Allen William C Cecil 3 Apr 1844
Mary A Allen Ayres Moore 6 Mar 1844
Maddeason Anderson Marsha Shanks 21 Dec 1844
Harrison C Baker Lucinda S Sailing 1844
Johathan J P Baker Elizabeth W Gunn 31 Dec 1844
Jabes Barnes Mariah Mason 29 Mar 1844
Gwyn D Billips Frances J Boyen 24 Jul 1844
Carline Bish Richard Conaway 6 Feb 1844
Catherine Bowin Barrlett W Wayland 18 May 1844
Frances J Boyen Gwyn D Billips 24 Jul 1844
Rachel Bradley Rudolph March 1844
Solomen Cadwell Mary Johnson 19 Feb 1844
John Camer Jame Corneline Miller 10 Aug 1844
Nancy Caster George Johnson Win 2 Jun 1844
William C Cecil Louinania Allen 3 Apr 1844
James F Chinn Priscilla B Shelton 21 Mar 1844
Charles Coal America Johnson 9 Dec 1844
Gwin Coal Elizabeth Huston 9 Mar 1844
Richard Conaway Carline Bish 6 Feb 1844
Miss Sarah F Conner Mr John H Hendricks 14 Jul 1844
Sarah Cresemore William Spencer 14 Apr 1844
Jocob L Crow Agness Fifer 25 Mar 1844
Michael Deffemyre Miss Martha Ann Long 18 Jan 1844
Mary Dickerson Solomon Fifer 15 May 1844
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Jacob G Doll Mary Hunt 1844
Amos Dorneille Mary Palmer 20 Feb 1844
Rebeeca Duckworth William Salbott 6 Oct 1844
Gustaves E Dulen Joicy Sayers 10 Sep 1844
Carman Dunn Elizabeth Pearce 18 Apr 1844
Mary D Eads Cyrus Fanler 12 Dec 1844
Jackson Emmerman Roselin Fisher 24 Feb 1844
Michael S Fahrensworth Miss Susanna Fitzgerald 15 Mar 1844
Cyrus Fanler Mary D Eads 12 Dec 1844
William Field Sarah Hillbrand 25 Aug 1844
Agness Fifer Jocob L Crow 25 Mar 1844
Solomon Fifer Mary Dickerson 15 May 1844
Roselin Fisher Jackson Emmerman 24 Feb 1844
Miss Susanna Fitzgerald Michael S Fahrensworth 15 Mar 1844
Mary Givens Robert S Retcham 23 Jun 1844
Joseph M Glover Catharin M Sloan 1844
Fountain Goldsberry Mary J Smoot 20 Sep 1844
Mrs J Grout Mr A Quisenbery 21 1844
Elizabeth W Gunn Johathan J P Baker 31 Dec 1844
Frances Hendrick Alexander Walker 1844
Mr John H Hendricks Miss Sarah F Conner 14 Jul 1844
Pendleton H Herrod Noney Wheeler 2 Apr 1844
Abner Hickle Phebs Turner 15 Aug 1844
Mary Hill Daniel Sailing 11 Feb 1844
Thomas H Hill Amenia B Shelton 31 May 1844
Sarah Hillbrand William Field 25 Aug 1844
Mary Hunt Jacob G Doll 1844
Elizabeth Huston Gwin Coal 9 Mar 1844
America Johnson Charles Coal 9 Dec 1844
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Mary Johnson Solomen Cadwell 19 Feb 1844
Miss Martha Ann Long Michael Deffemyre 18 Jan 1844
Richard H Long Lurina Arlona Necdham 12 Sep 1844
Rudolph March Rachel Bradley 1844
John J Mary Laura Morris 29 Mar 1844
Mariah Mason Jabes Barnes 29 Mar 1844
Stephen Mc Pherson Jr Fanny Neal 1844
Samuel W Mcatee Elizabeth A Mudd 28 Jun 1844
Jame Corneline Miller John Camer 10 Aug 1844
Julian Miller Martin Phenney 1844
Ayres Moore Mary A Allen 6 Mar 1844
Laura Morris John J Mary 29 Mar 1844
Elizabeth A Mudd Samuel W Mcatee 28 Jun 1844
Henry Myers Martha Louisa Speake 18 Feb 1844
Fanny Neal Stephen Mc Pherson Jr 1844
Lurina Arlona Necdham Richard H Long 12 Sep 1844
Pamela Owens Granville W Wilson 13 Feb 1844
Mary Palmer Amos Dorneille 20 Feb 1844
Elizabeth Pearce Carman Dunn 18 Apr 1844
Martin Phenney Julian Miller 1844
Mr A Quisenbery Mrs J Grout 21 1844
Robert S Retcham Mary Givens 23 Jun 1844
Daniel Sailing Mary Hill 11 Feb 1844
Lucinda S Sailing Harrison C Baker 1844
William Salbott Rebeeca Duckworth 6 Oct 1844
Thomas Salmer Margaret Sohelman 30 Jun 1844
Joicy Sayers Gustaves E Dulen 10 Sep 1844
Marsha Shanks Maddeason Anderson 21 Dec 1844
Amenia B Shelton Thomas H Hill 31 May 1844
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Scotland County MO Early Marriges 1841-1845
Name Spouse Date
Priscilla B Shelton James F Chinn 21 Mar 1844
Catharin M Sloan Joseph M Glover 1844
Mary J Smoot Fountain Goldsberry 20 Sep 1844
Margaret Sohelman Thomas Salmer 30 Jun 1844
Martha Louisa Speake Henry Myers 18 Feb 1844
William Spencer Sarah Cresemore 14 Apr 1844
Phebs Turner Abner Hickle 15 Aug 1844
Alexander Walker Frances Hendrick 1844
Barrlett W Wayland Catherine Bowin 18 May 1844
Noney Wheeler Pendleton H Herrod 2 Apr 1844
Granville W Wilson Pamela Owens 13 Feb 1844
George Johnson Win Nancy Caster 2 Jun 1844
Sarah Briant Aona Daniel 10 Jul 1845
Miss Sarah E Brown Mr Monroe Henry 8 Dec 1845
Aona Daniel Sarah Briant 10 Jul 1845
Mr Monroe Henry Miss Sarah E Brown 8 Dec 1845


